#### **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Hewitt to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 221 by Senator Hewitt

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, line 23, after "A." delete "(1)" and insert "(1)"

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, line 25, after "System" and before "Commission" delete "Technology"

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, line 5, after "System" and before "Commission" delete "Technology"

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, line 6, after "five" and before "dollars" delete "hundred" and insert "thousand"

### AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, delete lines 11 through 16 and insert:

"(2) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, particularly the provisions of Chapter 17 of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, the secretary of state is authorized to procure directly from the supplier contractor, through the Department of State, voting systems or system components, parts, supplies, and other election paraphernalia and to contract with the manufacturer through the Department of State for the maintenance of the voting systems or system components."

#### AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 5, line 18, after "System" and before "Commission" delete "Technology"

### AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 5, line 20, after "System" and before "Commission" delete "Technology"

## AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 6, line 1, after "System" and before "Commission" delete "Technology"

# AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 6, line 7, after "(4)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Two members appointed by the governor, one of whom shall represent the disabled community."

# AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 6, line 9, after "(6)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Two members appointed by the secretary of state."

# AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 6, line 10, after "on" and before "cyber" insert "election"

#### AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 6, line 12, after "(8)" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 13 and insert "The president of the Louisiana Clerks of Court Association, or his designee."

# AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 6, between lines 13 and 14, insert "(9) The president of the Louisiana Registrars of Voters Association, or his designee."

#### AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 7, line 2, after "**voting**" and before the period "." delete "**equipment**" and insert "**systems**"

### AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 7, line 7, after the period "." and before "After" insert "(1)"

#### AMENDMENT NO. 16

On page 7, between lines 10 and 11 insert:

"(2) The determination of the Voting System Commission pursuant to this Subsection shall not be a valid basis for a protest pursuant to Part VI of the Louisiana Procurement Code relative to a procurement of voting systems. Any protest asserting that the determination of the Voting System Commission was erroneous shall be null and disregarded."

## AMENDMENT NO. 17

On page 7, line 21, after "<u>System</u>" and before "<u>Committee</u>" delete "<u>Technology Proposal</u> Review" and insert "Proposal Evaluation"

## AMENDMENT NO. 18

On page 7, line 23, after "System" and before "Proposal" delete "Technology

### AMENDMENT NO. 19

On page 7, line 27, after "<u>Voting</u>" and before "<u>Proposal</u>" delete "<u>Technology</u>" and insert "<u>System</u>"

### AMENDMENT NO. 20

On page 8, line 2, after "<u>Louisiana</u>" and before "<u>Association</u>" delete "<u>State Bar</u>" and insert "<u>Clerks of Court</u>"

## AMENDMENT NO. 21

On page 8, line 5, after "(d)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "A member of the Louisiana Registrars of Voters Association."

### AMENDMENT NO. 22

On page 8, line 7, after "System" and before "Commission" delete "Technology"

## AMENDMENT NO. 23

On page 8, line 18, after "<u>state</u>" delete the remainder of the line, and on line 19 delete "<u>by</u> <u>the committee</u>" and insert "<u>. The secretary of state shall then make a recommendation</u>"

# AMENDMENT NO. 24

On page 8, line 25, after "System" and before the end of the line, delete "Technology"

# AMENDMENT NO. 25

On page 9, line 9, after "System" and before "Commission" delete "Technology"

# AMENDMENT NO. 26

On page 9, line 13, after "System" and before "Proposal" delete "Technology"